7738541

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAM ANGRY FILMWORKS, INC.		10/20/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HASBRO, INC.	
Street Address:	1027 Newport Avenue	
City:	Pawtucket	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02862	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77385414	BATTLESHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)709-6448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-727-5530

Email: rhonda.zaffino@hasbro.com

Correspondent Name: HASBRO, INC.
Address Line 1: 1027 Newport Avenue

Address Line 4: Pawtucket, RHODE ISLAND 02862

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BATTLESHIP 41 HPG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Nagler
Signature:	/Barry Nagler/
Date:	11/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0916

900175611

Total Attachments: 1

source=BATTLESHIPassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0917

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TEAM ANGRY FILMWORKS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2000 Avenue of the Stars, Los Angeles, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has filed an application to register the trademark BATTLESHIP in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under serial number 77/385414 (hereinafter the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, HASBRO, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, having a place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the application and registration thereof, together with the ongoing business and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the application or registration thereof, including the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the Trademark pertain, such business being ongoing and existing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the above-identified application thereof, and including the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement.

TEAM ANGRY FILMWORKS, INC.

RECORDED: 11/03/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004309 FRAME: 0918